

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 529 OF 2008

INDU SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITARANJAN KUMAR SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(Office report on default 27.05.2008)

Date: 17/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay in filing process fee along with spare copy is  
condoned. The Registry to proceed further.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master