

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 529 OF 2008

INDU SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITARANJAN KUMAR SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A. Vaish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time to furnish the present address of  
R.1 to issue fresh notice. Await service on R.2. List again on 4.11.2008.

Registrar

(M.P.BHADRAN)